CH \$40.00 374448

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM836421

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital LLC		08/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avezen, LLC	
Street Address:	99 N. Main Street, Suite 2	
City:	Cedar City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84720	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3744484	TOUCHMD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105444-8839-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Avezen Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Avezen Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Avezen Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0063

900797504

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of August 31, 2023, is made by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of AVEZEN, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), whether defined sdirectly therein or by reference to another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2019, by and among the Grantor, the Agent and certain other parties (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered in favor of the Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 23, 2022, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 23, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7929/0780 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged, mortgaged, hypothecated and granted to the Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark listed on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the USPTO.

[Remainder of this page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0064

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLO, as the Agent

Name: Robert & Tuchscherer

Title: Senior Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0065

SCHEDULE I

United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications

	Name of	Application /	i unlineart
Trademark	Registered Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
TOUCHMD	AVEZEN, LLC	3744484	2/2/10

RECORDED: 09/01/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0066